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November 18, 1942 |
Frank k. Furringﬁon, Deputy;ﬁhtornayuﬁaéaral

Donald Pa- Corbatt, Chisf ..
Division of Animsl Industry

Subjects Becond Béfieé'uf-A§r1éu1tural_Bunﬂa under Chapter 255.
Po La 1041 (Bang's Discase Bonda).

Referende is to your letter of November 17, 1942,

From previous conversation with you, 1t is under-
stoed that one=hall the authorized amount of bonda
have. been lssued and you now wish to imow whether a
second series can be i1ssused up to the total amount
authoriged by Seation 1 of Chapter 284, P, L. 1941,

~ Section 1 of Chapter 284, P, Ly 1941, asuthorises
1ssuance "frem time to time seriml coupon bonds in
the name and behalf of the stats tp an ameunt not - -
QMQOQ#J&S @450 000 o« » » l':q_-pmblﬂ- s »-n » 4 Within
10 years from July 1, 1941, & ». o™y

.. -Bection 3 of sald chapter provides in part "The
progesds of sald bonds may be expended during the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1941, .and the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1942, but any balance unexpended shall
not lapss tmt shall carrisd forward to the same

account only for the purpose set forth herein.”

, It is the opinion of this department that said
Section 3 is not a limitation to be conatrued as
prohibitl 1ssnance of bonds up to the authoriesed
amount of $460,000 after July 30, 1042 where lesa
than the total suthoriszed amount has been Lasued
prior to July 50, 1942, es long as the bonds isaued
mature within 10 years from July 1, 1941,

Deputy Attorney General
FAF:gh



